Users should evaluate the suitability of this product for their application.  Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Tyco Electronics Corporation also reserves the right to make changes in materials or processing, which do not affect compliance with any specification, without notification to Buyer.
1/ COLORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SAE J1128.  COLOR CODE DESIGNATORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPEC 63.
OTHER CODES AND SUFFIXES MAY BE ADDED TO THE PART NUMBER, AS NECESSARY, TO CAPTURE ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED BY THE PURCHASE ORDER.
Page 1 of 2
Dexron, Raychem, TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks.
Raychem Wire & Cable
501 Oakside Avenue

(kg/km)
LOWER
SPEC
LIMIT
UPPER
SPEC
LIMIT
LOWER
SPEC
LIMIT
TARGET
VALUE
UPPER
SPEC
LIMIT
ATFB0411-20-* 20 7 x 28 .037  (.940) .039  (.991) 10.2  (33.5) .0635  (1.61) .0655  (1.66) .0675  (1.71) 5.1  (7.59)
ATFC0411-22-* 22 19 x 34 .029  (.737) .031 (.787) 16.2  (53.1) .0555  (1.41) .0575  (1.46) .0595 (1.51) 3.7  (5.51)
ATFC0411-18-* 18 19 x 30 .046  (1.17) .049  (1.24) 6.23  (20.4) .0725  (1.84) .0745  (1.89) .0765  (1.94) 7.6  (11.3)
ATFC0411-14-* 14 19 x 27 .065  (1.65) .069  (1.75) 3.06  (10.0) .0920  (2.34) .0940  (2.39) .0960  (2.44) 13.8  (20.5)
SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING
Page
2 of 2
Revision

Elongation Retention, 80% (minimum)
Tensile Strength Retention, 80% (minimum)
TRANSMISSION FLUID RESISTANCE:  Dexron VI, 150 ± 2°C for 720 hours
Diameter Swell, 5% (maximum)
Mandrel Wrap, 1x diameter mandrel, no dielectric breakdown
Dynamic Cut-Through, see Table II
VOLTAGE WITHSTAND (Post Environmental):
1000 volts (rms), 60 Hz, 1 minute
1/ PART NUMBER:
The "+" in the part number in the upper right hand corner of pages 1 and 2
shall be replaced with a letter designator to define conductor stranding
(see part numbers in table).
 B = 7 Strands     C = 19 Strands
The "*" in the part numbers in Tables I and II shall be replaced by a color
code designator.
Example:  AWG 20, 7 strands, dark blue:  ATFB0411-20-6D
1/ See footer section on page 1
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Hook-up Wire category: